



SEANAD ÉIREANN

AN BILLE SLÁINTE AGUS CEARTAIS CHOIRIÚIL (COVID-19) (LEASÚ), 2021 HEALTH AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE (COVID-19) (AMENDMENT) BILL 2021

LEASUITHE A RINNE AN DÁIL AMENDMENTS MADE BY THE DÁIL

SEANAD ÉIREANN

AN BILLE SLÁINTE AGUS CEARTAIS CHOIRIÚIL (COVID-19) (LEASÚ), 2021 [BILLE SEANAID ARNA LEASÚ AG AN DÁIL]

HEALTH AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE (COVID-19) (AMENDMENT) BILL 2021 [SEANAD BILL AMENDED BY THE DÁIL]

Leasuithe a rinne an Dáil
Amendments made by the Dáil

*[The page and line references in this list of amendments
are to the text of the Bill as initiated.]*

SECTION 1

1. In page 5, lines 10 and 11 deleted and the following substituted:

“(ii) the date that is specified in a resolution passed by each House of the Oireachtas under subsection (6).”.

2. In page 5, lines 14 to 21 deleted and the following substituted:

“(6) Each House of the Oireachtas may, before the 9th day of November 2021, pass a resolution to continue in operation the amendments effected by Part 3 for such period, not exceeding 3 months, that ends on a date specified in the resolution.”.

SECTION 2

3. In page 5, lines 30 and 31 deleted and the following substituted:

“(b) the date that is specified in a resolution passed by each House of the Oireachtas under subsection (4).”.

4. In page 5, lines 32 to 37 deleted, and in page 6, lines 1 to 3 deleted and the following substituted:

“(4) Each House of the Oireachtas may, before the 9th day of November 2021, pass a resolution to continue in operation the amendments to, and other modifications of, the Mental Health Act 2001 effected by Part 5 for such period, not exceeding 3 months, that ends on a date specified in the resolution.”.

5. In page 6, line 5, “stands” deleted and “is” substituted.

SECTION 3

6. In page 6, lines 17 and 18 deleted and the following substituted:

“(b) the date that is specified in a resolution passed by each House of the Oireachtas under subsection (4).”.

7. In page 6, lines 19 to 25 deleted and the following substituted:

“(4) Each House of the Oireachtas may, before the 9th day of November

[SECTION 3]

2021, pass a resolution to continue this Act in operation for such period, not exceeding 3 months, that ends on a date specified in the resolution.”.”.

SECTION 4

8. In page 6, lines 31 and 32 deleted and the following substituted:

“(b) the date that is specified in a resolution passed by each House of the Oireachtas under subsection (4).”.

9. In page 6, lines 33 to 39 deleted and the following substituted:

“(4) Each House of the Oireachtas may, before the 9th day of November 2021, pass a resolution to continue this Act in operation for such period, not exceeding 3 months, that ends on a date specified in the resolution.”.”.